

Jotul #3 CB & F3 CB Parts List

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION	SPECS.
1	117517	Nut brass-rear heatshield	M6x20
2	128737	Heat shield aluz- inner	
2 b	128735	Heat shield black paint-outer	
3	117435	Screw	M6x16
4	116832	Nut	M6
5	117117	Screw collar	M6x20
7	100229	Traverse bar	
9	100038	Gasket-top plate	3/8" LD X 5'6"
11	103670	Baffle plate	
12	128733	Air distributor	
16	117139	Screw	M6x35
21	117875	Screw	M8x20
23	103665	Back burn plate	
24	103667	Burn plate right	
26	102461	Air deflektor	
27	200028	Gasket- air manifold	3/16" LD X 16"
28	126277	Sliding vent	
30	117588	Washer	
31	102459	Log retainer	
32	117505	Screw	M6x8
33	126011	Glass clip	
34	100038	Gasket - door	3/8" LD X 6'
37	125960	Hinge pin	
38	102870	Start up air control -black	
38	127090	Start up air control- chrome	
39	117744	Washer	
40	102865	Cover/ign. Vent	
41	117130	Screw/collar	M6x12
42	153701	Door handle complete-	chrome
43	126228	Locking bar	
44	200028	Gasket- glass	3/16" LD X 3'6"
45	126140	Glass	
46	350168	Spark screen	

48	122009	Spring
49	124516	Knob
50	117118	Screw collar
53	9913	leg bolt
54	99761	leg bolt washer
56	117874	Screw
57	103244	Inner bottom plate
58	117855	Screw sink head
59	103666	Burn plate left
60	128734	Insulation
61	117876	Screw
63	117856	Screwsinkhead
64	128213	Gasket-flat
65	128210	Ash house
66	103248	Hinge, ash door
67	9930	nut for hinge (2)
68	9930	nut for ash box housing (4)
69	9940	flat head screw for hinge (2)
70	128211	Ash box
71	125960	Hinge pin
72	117720	Locking screw
73	128345	Stove tool
74	127213	Handle stub
75	125769	Spring
77	200024	Gasket - ash door
78	126436	Door latch
79	128347	Heatshield
80	110052	Screw pan head
81	117004	Nut
82	117835	Locking pin
83	103713	bracket to secure top

ENAMEL PARTS LIST

Item	Black	Blue Black	Ivory	Green	Indigo	Description
6	153917	153913	153915	153914	153916	Cover smoke outlet rear
8	10366992	10366927	10366929	10366932	10366936	Top plate w/ smoke outlet cover
10	153922	153918	153290	153919	153921	Cover smoke outlet side
15	10366892	10366827	10366829	10366832	10366836	Back plate
22	10368092	10368027	10368029	10368032	10368036	Side plate
29	102458	10245827	10245829	10245832	10245836	Front plate
35	153796	153793	153794	153795	153797	Door
51	102038	102039	102250	10203832	103124	Ash lip
52	101925	101966	102251	10192532	103123	Leg
55	103244	103243	103260	10324332	10324336	Bottom plate
62	10366492	10366427	10366429	10366432	10366436	Secondary air cover
76	103259	103247	103258	10324732	10324736	Ashpan door
*	350074	350075	350117	35007432	35007465	short legs set of 4